
Forename Surname Role Attending? Y/N Accomodation required? 
Y/N Arrival Date Arrival time and 

Flight number Departure Date Departure time and flight 
number

Absolom Mfumadi Communications   
Adriaan Perrels User Engagement   
Ailish Craig User engagement (SALIENT project)Yes - both weeks No 28/01/2024 07:00 WB106 08/02/2024 19:00 WB107
Alex Roberts Technical Lead / Nowcasting Yes - week 1 Yes - week 1 24/01/2024 07:50 QR 1455 03/02/2024 15:45 ET 873

Aurelio Domingaos INAM Forecaster Yes - week 1 Yes - week 1 24/01/2024 15:50 TM0354 03/02/2024 14:15 4Z0163
Benediction Zubane User Engagement   
Benjamin Mushimata Forecaster - ZMD Provincial Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 24/01/2024 14:30 10/02/2024 10:20 P00334
Brian Ntentabunga Technical - ZMD   
chisanga siwale Technical Yes - both weeks No
Chris Taylor Nowcasting Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 28/01/2024 12:05 WB106 09/02/2024 - - 
Chris Mutau Technical - ZMD   
Cornelia Klein Nowcasting Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 28/01/2024 12:05 WB106 09/02/2024 - - 
Daniel Mahlangu Researcher-Evaluation Yes - week 1 Yes - week 1 28/01/2024 13:30 4Z162 03/02/2024 14:15 2Z163
Denise Groves Project Coordinator / Logistics CoodinatorYes - week 1 Yes - week 1 24/01/2024 07:50 QR 1455 03/02/2024 21:55 QR 1452
Diana Mataya User Engagement Yes - both weeks No
Douglas Parker PI Yes - week 1 Yes - week 1 24/01/2024 07:50 QR 1455 03/02/2024 21:55 QR 1452
Edson Nkonde Logistics - ZMD??   
Erick Kamona Forecaster - ZMD Provincial Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 24/01/2024 13:30 10/02/2024 10:30 P00704
Ezekiel Sebego Forecaster Disaster Risk Reduction Chief - Synoptic group LeadNo No
Felix Imbwae ZMD Lead Yes - both weeks No
Fionne Marshall Met office Africa Regional Lead Yes - week 2 No
Francis Chilungu Forecaster - ZMD Provincial Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 24/01/2024 14:30 10/02/2024 17:00 P00308
Gillean Keith co production Yes - week 1 No 29/01/2024 0750 QR1455 03/02/2024 21:55 QR 1452

Gregory Dritschel PhD student Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 28/01/2024 07:50 QR1455 10/02/2024 21:55 QR1452

Hellen Msemo Testbed Lead Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 28/01/2024 9:05 10/02/2024 18:00
Hipolito Cardoso INAM Forecaster Yes - week 1 Yes - week 1 24/01/2024 15:50 TM0354 03/02/2024 14:15 4Z0163
James Bassford PhD student Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 28/01/2024 07:50 QR1455 10/02/2024 21:55 QR1452
Jannie Stander Technical tbc (please indicate when you will let us know in the Notes column)Yes - week 1 24/01/2024 26/01/2024 08:50 4Z161
John Marsham Nowcasting Yes - week 2 Yes - week 2 03/02/2024 15:10 QR 1451 10/02/2024 21:55 QR1452
Joseph Smith PhD student Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 28/01/2024 07:50 QR1455 10/02/2024 21:55 QR1452

Júnior Gonçalves INAM Lead Yes - week 1 Yes - week 1 28/01/2024 15:50 TM0354 03/02/2024 14:15 4Z0163

Kaisa Juhanko User Engagement Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 28/01/2024 7:50 QR1455 08/02/2024 18:00 KQ 704
Kasia Nowakowska PhD student Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 28/01/2024 07:50 QR1455 10/02/2024 21:55 QR1452
Katharine Vincent CoProduction/ User Engagement LeadYes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 26/01/2024 1835 4Z164 10/02/2024 N/A 
Kenneth Sinachikupo Forecaster - ZMD Provincial Yes - both weeks No 24/01/2024 10/02/2024
Kevin Rae Forecaster Disaster Risk Reduction Chief  
Kilian Hermes PhD student Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 28/01/2024 07:50 QR1455 10/02/2024 21:55 QR1452
Lillian Mzyece Logistics - ZMD   
Loveness Nikisi Forecast Evaluation-ZMD   
Manuel Francisco Manuel Forecaster - INAM Yes - week 2 Yes - week 2 04/02/2024 TM0354 15:50 10/02/2024 14:15 4Z0163
Margaret Chapa Forecast Evaluation-ZMD Yes - both weeks No
Mendrika Rakotomanga PhD student Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 28/01/2024 07:50 QR 1455 10/02/2024 21:55 QR 1452
Micah Namukoko Nowcasting-ZMD Yes - both weeks No
Morne Gijben Nowcasting Lead Yes - week 1 Yes - week 1 28/01/2024 13:30 4Z162 03/02/2024 14:15 2Z163
Nico Kroese SAWS Lead Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 28/01/2024 13:30 Airlink 4Z 162 10/02/2024 14:15 4Z 163
Oupa Segalwe Communications /User EngagmentYes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 28/01/2024 13:30 4Z 162 10/02/2024 14:15 4Z 163
Pedro Joao Pedro Forecaster - INAM Yes - week 2 Yes - week 2 04/02/2024 TM0354 15:50 10/02/2024 14:15 4Z0163
Peggy Thole Communication/ User engagement-ZMDYes - both weeks No
Richard Jones User engagement (SALIENT project) and observerYes - week 1 No 26/01/2024 14:00 P023 04/02/2024 11:00 PO24
Simon Ageet Leeds PDRA Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 28/01/2024 07:50 QR 1455 10/02/2023 21:55 QR 1452
Tshepo Tawane Technical Yes - week 2 Yes - week 2 02/02/2024 13:30 Airlink 4Z 162 10/02/2024 14:15 Airlink 4Z 163
Victor Muyambo Bupe Synoptic -ZMD Yes - both weeks Yes - both weeks 24/01/2024 09/02/2024 14:25 ZN0419
Wayne Venter Forecaster Disaster Risk Reduction No No 04/02/2024 10/02/2023
Willem Colenbrander User Engagement Yes - both weeks No n/a

  
  
  
  
  
  

Attendees for both weeks: 27 18
TOTAL for pre-testbed

TOTAL Attendees for week 1: 37 27
TOTAL Attendees for week 2: 32 22
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Forename Surname email Notes Attending wk1 / wk 2
Gilda Monjane gilmonjane@gmail.com Yes - both weeks
Marita Monjane maritamatilde@gmail.com Yes - both weeks

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Participants attending event in SAWS  
Forename Surname email Notes Attending wk1 / wk 2
Elizabeth Viljoen elizabeth.viljoen@weathersa.co.za Synoptic / Forecast evaluation Yes - both weeks
Nomie Mbuli nomie@kulima.com Project manager/user engagement Yes - both weeks

Yes - both weeks
Stephanie Landman stephanie.landman@weathersa.co.za Researcher- NWP Model Post Processing & EvaluationYes - both weeks

Miriam Murambadoro miriam.murambadoro@weathersa.co.za Research - User Engagement Yes - both weeks

Will attend both weeks but not sure if l have to 
travel to Zambia - Suggest Miriam assist at 
SAWS desk with user engagement.

Thato Masithela thato.masithela@weathersa.co.za Research - User Engagement Yes - both weeks
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Attending remotely if possible  
Forename Surname email Notes Attending wk1 / wk 2
Catrina Johnson catrina.johnson@metoffice.gov.uk Synoptic / Comms/ User Engagement Yes - both weeks tbc (please indicate when you will let us know in the Notes column)I would like to attend remotely if that is possible.
James Groves james.groves@ncas.ac.uk Technical Yes - both weeks No I willl be able to offer support from the UK. 
Hannah Lewis hannah.lewis@metoffice.gov.uk Synoptic/ CoProduction No No I will be available to support from UK. 
Sarah Jenkins s.c.jenkins@leeds.ac.uk User engagement No  



Forename Surname email Arrival Date Arrival time and 
Flight number

Departure 
Date

Departure time and flight 
number

Jannie Stander Jannie.Stander@weathersa.co.za 24/01/2024 26/01/2024 08:50 4Z161 1 1
Aurelio Domingaos aurelio02domingos@gmail.com 24/01/2024 15:50 TM0354 03/02/2024 14:15 4Z0163 9 9
Hipolito Cardoso hicardosomz@gmail.com 24/01/2024 15:50 TM0354 03/02/2024 14:15 4Z0163 9 9
Victor Muyambo Bupe vbmuyambo@yahoo.com 24/01/2024 09/02/2024 11 15
Benjamin Mushimata bmushimata@gmail.com 24/01/2024 14:30 10/02/2024 11 16
Erick Kamona erickkamona@gmail.com 24/01/2024 13:30 10/02/2024 11 16
Francis Chilungu 2003franchie@gmail.com 24/01/2024 14:30 10/02/2024 11 16
Daniel Mahlangu daniel.mahlangu@weathersa.co.za 28/01/2024 13:30 4Z162 03/02/2024 14:15 2Z163 6 7
Morne Gijben morne.gijben@weathersa.co.za 28/01/2024 13:30 4Z162 03/02/2024 14:15 2Z163 6 7
Júnior Gonçalves gjunior8@gmail.com 28/01/2024 15:50 TM0354 03/02/2024 14:15 4Z0163 6 7
Nico Kroese Nico.Kroese@weathersa.co.za 28/01/2024 13:30 Airlink 4Z 162 10/02/2024 14:15 4Z 163 10 14
Oupa Segalwe oupa.segalwe@weathersa.co.za 28/01/2024 13:30 4Z 162 10/02/2024 14:15 4Z 163 10 14
Tshepo Tawane tshepo.tawane@weathersa.co.za 02/02/2024 13:30 Airlink 4Z 162 10/02/2024 14:15 Airlink 4Z 163 7 9
Manuel Francisco Manuel maframa1979@gmail.com 04/02/2024 TM0354 15:50 10/02/2024 14:15 4Z0163 9 7
Pedro Joao Pedro mutumane@gmail.com 04/02/2024 TM0354 15:50 10/02/2024 14:15 4Z0163 9 7

126

Ezekiel Sebego ezekiel.sebego@weathersa.co.za
Wayne Venter wayne.venter@weathersa.co.za 04/02/2024 10/02/2023


























